
B—IB 16

Chargeable to the Unexpended Balance on the 31st March, 1886.

CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

188' 1-87.

Vote No. 88.—Parliamentary Buildings„ 89.—General Departmental Offices ...
n 90.—Judicial,, 91.—Post and Telegraph„ 92.—Customs„ 93.—Lunatic Asylums„ 94.—Hospitals and Charitable Institutions
„ 95.—Quarantine Stations,, 96.—School Buildings

£
2,000
9,200

21,200
4,550

500
18,400
8,350

400
55,000

£
5,000

29,100
33,300

5,650
500

47,600
10,350

500
60,500

119,600 .92,500

Item. ■■ '■ 188'
Amoi

Voted
Expei
ture t

Yea

imt
Ifor
ndi-
;kis
ir.

Amount
required

to be
Authorized.

MINISTEE FOE PUBLIC WORKS.

VOTE No. 88.
Fabltamentabt Buildings—

1 New Library building in brick

<£ £

2,000 5,000

Total—Vote No. 88 ... 2,000 5,000

VOTE No. 89.
General Depaetmental Offices—

1 Departmental Buildings, Auckland
2 Printing Office, Wellington
3 Public Buildings, Hamilton, grant-in-aid
4 Departmental Buildings, Wellington, additional

water-supply, &c, for fire-prevention purposes...
5 Geological Room for Museum

1
2
3
4

2,000
5,000
1,000

I 12,000
13,000

2,000

5
700
500

1,300
800

Total—Vote No. 89 ... 9,200 29,100

VOTE No. 90.
Judicial—

Courthouses—
1 Kawakawa
2 Mercury Bay
3 Wairoa
4 Geraldine
5 Port Chalmers
6 Wyndham
7 Buildings not specified

Gaols—
8 Auckland (New Prison)
9 New Plymouth Gaol

10 Wellington (New Prison, Mount Cook)
11 Wanganui (New Prison)

1
2
a
4
5
0
7

100
250
300
150
300
150
400

100
250
300
150
700
250
500

8
9

10
11

2,100
500

4,000
2,000

4,500
750

5,500
2,600


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

