## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Chargeable to the Unexpended Balance on the 31st March, 1886.

en la reconstruit de la company de la compan

## CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS.

The second second second second second second second

			1886–87.		
: : :	No. 88.—Parliamentary Buildings 89.—General Departmental Offices 90.—Judicial 91.—Post and Telegraph 92.—Customs 93.—Lunatic Asylums 94.—Hospitals and Charitable Institutions 95.—Quarantine Stations 96.—School Buildings	29 21 4 18 8	5,000 200 200 200 550 500 400 350 400 000	£ 5,000 29,100 33,300 5,650 500 47,600 10,350 500 60,500	
Item.		1886–87.			
			Amount Voted for Expendi- ture this Year.	to be	
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.  VOTE No. 88.	£		£	
1	PARLIAMENTARY BUILDINGS— New Library building in brick	2,000		5,000	
-	TOTAL-VOTE No. 88	200	2,000	5,000	
1 2 3 4	VOTE No. 89.  General Departmental Offices— Departmental Buildings, Auckland Printing Office, Wellington Public Buildings, Hamilton, grant-in-aid Departmental Buildings, Wellington, additional water-supply, &c., for fire-prevention purposes Geological Room for Museum	2,000 5,000 1,000 700 500		12,000 13,000 2,000 1,300 800	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 89		9,200	29,100	
	VOTE No. 90. Judicial— Courthouses—				
1	Kawakawa	100	1	100	
$\frac{2}{2}$	Mercury Bay	250		250 300	
3	Wairoa · · Geraldine · ·	300 150		150	
4 5	Port Chalmers	300		700	
6	Wyndham	150	1.	250	
7	Buildings not specified	400		500	
	Gaols—	0.100		4 500	
8	Auckland (New Prison)	2,100		4,500 750	
9	New Plymouth Gaol	500 4,000		5,500	
10 11	Wellington (New Prison, Mount Cook) Wanganui (New Prison)	2,000		2,600	
TI	manganu (rion rison)	,	,	, ,	